

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAVITE City of Bacoor

CGBCR-SPBac-F003.00 10/20/2023

٤.,

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

March 01, 2024

HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite SARAH LACASCA Office of the City Mayor

Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following ordinance and resolutions which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for your appropriate action, to wit;

- CITY ORDINANCE NO. 335-2024 series of 2024 entitled "AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR – HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA TO INITIATE AND FILE EXPROPRIATION PROCEEDINGS OVER THE SIX THOUSAND SQUARE METERS (6,000.00 SQMS) PORTION OF TCT No. (057-T-1288796) (0022633) 167-202100384 UNDER THE NAME OF BRITTANY CORPORATION FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT AND CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD RIGHT OF WAY";
- CITY ORDINANCE NO. 342-2024 series of 2024 entitled "AN ORDINANCE PRESCRIBING THE ADOPTION OF UNDERGROUND CABLE LAYOUT FOR PUBLIC UTILITIES IN SELECTED AREAS WITHIN THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES";
- 3. CITY ORDINANCE NO. 344-2024 series of 2024 entitled "AN ORDINANCE INSTITUTIONALIZING THE "MABUHAY" GESTURE AS OFFICIAL GREETINGS AND AS PART OF FILIPINO BRAND OF SERVICE EXCELLENCE IN THE CITY OF BACOOR, PROVINCE OF CAVITE";
- 4. CITY ORDINANCE NO. 346-2024 series of 2024 entitled "AN ORDINANCE PROHIBITING THE DEFACEMENT, DESTRUCTION, OR DESPOILING OF PUBLIC AND PRIVATE PROPERTIES WITHIN THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE AND PROVIDING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS HEREOF"; and
- 5. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-449 series of 2024 entitled "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR WITH TRIPLE T ANIMAL SUPPORT ACTIVITIES, INC. REGARDING THE OPERATION OF A SLAUGHTERHOUSE IN BARANGAY MOLINO 1, CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE".

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod secretary